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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

}";@gﬁg r} Lo ;.))5 0. V8. Coac) Lewan & Cad f.ftwﬁmf?/
NO. 5 S~ og ED NO. /901(7'«&7 JD DATE/TIME OF SALEX lnje. 9% 7 /400

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 255,80
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 74 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.})0

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $§;§.oo
COPIES 'S
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E**{a*;ﬁk?** $ S‘g{},&&
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /7871 &~
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL *¥*¥wskaikshbkmhkxkskssins ¢ /??,,1:)’01
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ <, <0
TOTAL EE LR £ EEET T EFER S Ee $ ';;/, go
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ (&3 &%
SCHOOL DIST, 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $ HoSOqY
TOTAL ¥k shkotesk kst kb ook Aok o o o o $ 33 :’q

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 3 3034 8Y 84/
WATER 20 $
TOTAL # %%kt otk sk dok s de e ook $ 50 M ¢t 20 ,,-ﬂf ?‘5”/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g 200,00
MISC. )
$
TOTAL *#*sxsscksshmnnxssrsraks g = O -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /0083, 05



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
/%mp qC;’cvd{ Cm-} 5 Qi«;. €4 VS 54 / / _/ WGs & o ./‘? ﬂ'h;:ym F
NO.  £$-0% ED NO.  / 73‘?~O’7 JD

e

DATE/TIME OF SALE:; Juveg 25 o Joer?

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 008305

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s J0NbE

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS s -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 133h7 ]

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: (---""""*“\ RN

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 44 5 STl
TOTAL DUE: s_10 28]
LESS DEPOSIT: § 00,0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s K4 g4, 7/




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE***
MARC 8. WEISBERGY*
EDWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO

LISA L. WALLACE+H
BRENDA L. BROGDON*
FRANK DUBIN

ANDREW L. MARKQWITZ
GAYL C. SPIVAK*

KEVIN DISKIN*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COHEN*
KATHERINE SANTANCGINTA
JASON BROOKS™
DEBORAH K, CURRAN:«
LALRA H.G. O°SULLIV AN
STEFHANIE H. HURILEYaa

* Lo imPA & N
v+ Licglsed o PA & NY
* Licensed in KY
~ Licgrsed mNF
w Licensed jon 1A f @ s
s Laggrise] A, BT & NY
*  Eloenasd in NY & 0T
< Licensed in MI & [

= [decnsed in Ml

Muapiog Alumey i v

1 Managing Arvomey dor MDD

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: Sheriff Chamberlain

Re:
Vs

LAW OFFICES

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

July 1,

CCP, Columbia County, Number 2007 CV 1929 MF
Premises: 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

SUITE 600
216 HADDBON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(B36) 358-7080
FAX (B56) 838-7020

SUITE 401
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(#14)-636-8900
FAX (914)-636-8301
Also servicing Connecticut

SUTTE 342
3101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MD 20707
{3013 490-1196
FAX (301) 490-1568
Also servicing The District of Columbia

and Yirginia

Of Counsel
DERCORAH K. CURRAN & - MD & DC
LAURA H.G. O°SULLIVAN - MD & 130
STEPHANIE H. HIURLEY s - MD
JOSEPH F. RIGA* - PA & )

2008

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of PA

Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $8,284.71 which represents the amount necessary
to complete settlement with regards to above referenced matter.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of PA, 961 Weigel Drive, Elmhurst, IL

60126 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your

cooperation in this matter.

/nhas
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

¥

Loavt

Novlett A. Smith

Legal

Assistant

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA +SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, [902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 4, 11, 18, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

(Notary Puthed-..

My commipgimmespirog OF FENNSYLVAN!
Notarat Seal _
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Putlic
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

T fasoC ki fias ..
AN NOW, ettt 200, Verber. PIhrEB LEtiPYHAC the advertising and
publication charges amounting 10 $.........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.(). BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6300
FAX: (370) 3B9-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO
VS,

CARL LEVAN & CARLA MAYNARD

WRIT OF EXECUTION #65T 2008 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 23, 2008 POSTED A COPY OT THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CARL LEVAN & CARLA MAYNARD AT 76198 COLUMBIA BLVD BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWE -
Y
DEPUTY SIIER]PF %

TIMO’I HY 7. UIAMBFRLAI\T
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23" DAY OF MAY 2008

Wiy st “ e~

SONMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
= Notarial Seal
';' yéandy Wastover, Notary Bybllc
!

PA
puy, Golumbia Co.,
M;’”{qosmﬁm ;_gxpirf‘ﬁ November 07, 2008




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

4

SHERIFF F &UBIA {')U NTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350 24 HOUR PEIONE
(570) 3895612 BLOGMSBLRG, PA 178715 (5740 FE-6300
FAX: (5700 IH9.3638
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 63ED200S
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE,
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CARL E LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, MAY 12, 2008, AT 2:32 PM, SERVED TIIE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CARLA MAYNARD AT 1301 COLUMBIA BLVD, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO CARLA MAYNARD, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME M»T Cé é ‘f v

THIS MONDAY, MAY, 12, 2008
- : f%/_tﬂ SHERIFF TIMOTIY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
Wl aewy filoee_
NOTARY PPBLIC ) Q_\ ( h
N .

,COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA I ARTER

: Netarial! Seal PUTY SHERIFK

3 Wandy ‘Mastover, Notary Public

LUy, Colurmnbia Co., PA
onxpires Movember 07, 2008

S Cony




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOL FHONE
(57U J89-5627 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (5T08 THI-6300
FAX: (3700 2995625

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 65ED2008
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CARL E LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 29, 2008, AT 9:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CARL LEVAN, JR. AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO CARL LEVAN JR. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOFT.,

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THI TUESDAY, APR[L 29, 2008 ‘T‘ . -

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ERIFF
LIMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN|A
: Nctarial Seal _
Wendy Weastover, Noiary Publig TER

; Bloumsbuig, Columbia Co., PA
i Commissicn Expires Novembar 07, 2009 UTY SHERIFF




TERRENCE J MeCABE*®*
MARC 5 WELISBER(G**
EDWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRD

LISA T WALLACE+H
BRENDA L BROGDON*
FRANK DITIIN

ANDREW [ MARKOWITZ
GAYL C. SPIVAK*

KEVIN P. DISKIN®

SCOTT TAGGART®
MARISA  COHEN*
KATHERINE  SANTANGINE
JASON BROUKS”®
DEBORAH K. CURRAN:.
LAITRA HG. O'SULLTVANza
STEPHANIE . HURLEYaa

* o Lacersed m PA & W

+* Liconsed in PA & N

* o Ldccased in NY

* Licensed in NI

Liconsad i 1A & WA

*ex Licensed in BPA N & MY

1 Licemsed in MY & CT
Licensed in ML & OO

s+ Liceused m D

“+  Managing Atlariey o NV

1 Maraging Atommey e BRI

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, ».C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PEHLADELPIRA, PA 19109
(2153 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

May 8. 2008

SUTTL 600
210 HADDON AVENLE
WESTMONT, NFOSIGS
(B56) §FB-TOE
FAX (¥56) 838-7020

SULTE A0
145 HUGUENOT STRELT
MEW ROCTIELLE, NY tose]
(414 RO E-RMH
TAX (H14)-636-8901]
Also seracing Connestiont

SUITE 302
B0 SANIIY SPRING KROAD
FAUREL, MD 20707
(301p490-336]
FAX (301} 4%0-1308
Algo servieing the Thstict of Coluabis
and Virpinia

DEBORAH K. CURRAN ¢+ - MDD & 13
LAURA H.G O SULLIVAN. - MDD & [H2

STCPHANIT TT IMMUKRLEY <o - WD
JOSEPHF, REGA* - PA & N}

Re: Beneficial Censumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of PA
vs. Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k‘a Carl L.evan and Carla Maynard
CCI, Columbia County, Number 2007 CV 1929 MF
Premises: 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir'Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and vne copy of the Affidavit of Service relative to the above-caplioned
matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-stamped copy in the
stamped, seif-addressed envelope which is provided.

Please advise promptly if there arc any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

- . )
\_/..Z;:m'_; %J’J‘?M

Fiona Burns
Legal Assistant for

MecCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C.

/s R

Enclosure




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - D # 19280
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneticial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
V.
Carl E. [.evan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard
Defendants Number 2007 CV 1929 MF

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned atlorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 8% day
of May, 2008, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all
pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit
&‘A.‘J'J

Copies of the letter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and

marked as Exhibil "B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED McCABE. WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
BEFORE ME THIS §'™ DAY BY:

Attog:zgs for Plaintiff
OF MAY 2008, o TER CE ), McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 5. WEISBERG, LSQUIRE

/433 7 ,g//f( %p«gﬁéﬂ EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE

NdTARY PI&BL{&»"{/ . l\i/IARGARFf[ GAI.‘RO, ESQUIRE .
FRANI DUBIN, FSQUIR]:',

NOTARIAL SEAL
Lana T. Watts, Notary Public KEVIN DTSKIN_ I:SQUIRE
City of Philsdelphia, Philsdeiphia County
My commistion expires November 22, 2008




McCARBE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - I} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DURIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
Plaintiff
v.
Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard
Defendants

Attorneys for Plaintifi

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2007 CV 1929 MF

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at: 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA 18603, a copy

of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit “A”.

. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name

Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan

H
¥
I

!.

Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan

Carla Maynard

Address

7619-B Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603 ... s

545 Pfahler Street .. oo
Catawissa: PA 0 e
¢
106 N. Balliet Street Emg&!f A
Irackville, PA 17931 EE

220 Madrid Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name Address
Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan 7619 B Columbia Blvd.
Berwick, PA 18603
Carl Ii. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan 545 Plahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan 106 N. Balliet Sireet
Frackville, PA 17931
Carla Maynard 220 Madrid Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address
Berwick Area Joint Sewer 208 East Second Street
Authority, c/o Dickson, Gordner, Berwick, PA 18603
McDonald and Hess
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Beneficial Consumer Discount 575 Montour Boulevard
Company d/b/a Beneficial Montour Plaza
Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Beneficial Consumer Discoumnt PO Box 8621
Company d/b/a Beneficial Eimhurst, 1L, 60126
Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
Beneficial Consumer Discount 5701 East Hillsborough Avenue
Company d/b/a Beneficial Tampa, FL. 33610
Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name : Address .
_ None .

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in t.h'e"]_Jr' v
which may be affected by the sale: f x;
“tipy
Name _ Address ' j{ 4

None.




Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Public Welfare

Domestic Relations
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Depariment of Public Welfare
TI'L Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Middle
District of PA

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Address

7619-B Columbia Bivd.
Berwick, PA 18603

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th Iloor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

William Green Federal Bldg.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject fo the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

McCABE, WE?;FY?& AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: %

= ____Attorneys for --Hamtiff‘:g'/ e

DATE: April 10, 2008

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
SVEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EEEEOAAS CONWAY, ESQUIRE-“Z58s
MARGARET GAJRQ, ESQUIRE
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE

%:{



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parce! of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 1 1, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being at the corner of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (5 7) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds East, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths (344.80) feet to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fifteen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey
hereinafter referred to); THENCE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North
Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-eight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds West, a distance of’
Three Hundred Scventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77) feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or late of Mary Luchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-cight (38) minutes Ten (10) secconds East, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:
(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifiy-four Hundredths
(232.54) feet to an iron pin;
2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Scventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (111.94) feet
to an iron pin;
(3) South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths {100.92) feet to an iron pin;
(4) North Six (06) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes F ifty~-two (52) seconds East, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet 10 an iron
pin;
(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine {49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a
" distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Eighty-nine Hundredths (157.89) feet to
an iron pin;
{6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds Fast, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70} feet to an iron pin;
(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
East, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.20)
feet to a point in the center of Briar Creek;
THENCE along the center of said Briar Creck; South Four(04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes ST
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Ej
Exestitinuing in the cepterof Siderns - 155
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred F orty-six and Forty-six Hundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continning in the center of said creek, South Ei 1
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hun
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said ¢




Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes F ifty-five (55) seconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Fifty-one and Ninety-threc Hundredths (151.93) feet; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Ei ghteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventeen Hundredths (104.17) feet; THENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13)
seconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D. Bigart, et ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216} feet to an iron pin on the east side of the
aforementioned Fifteen (15) toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
six (26) degrees Fifly-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Three
Hundred Nineteen and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) feet to an iron pin on the north side of U.S.
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-

two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, prepared by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, etc.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County

Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia

County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018-04.000.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.




McCABE, WEISBERG :..sD CONWAY, P.C. .
BY: TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE - 1} # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUTRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D). CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
V.
Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla
Maynard Number 2007 CV 1929 MF
Defendants

DATE: May 8, 2008
T0O: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
OWNERS: Carl E. Levan, Jr. a’k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard
PROPERTY: 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA 18663

IMPROVEMENTS: Dwelling House

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on WEDNESDAY,
June 25, 2008, at 10:00 a.m., in the Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage
or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by
the sale. You may wish to.attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherifl on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are {iled thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.
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Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

¢/o Dickson, Gordner, McDonald and Hess
208 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603
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Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsyivania
575 Montour Boulevard

Montour Plaza

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Exhibit B

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficiat Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
PO Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
5701 East Hillsborough Avenue

Tampa, FL 33610

Tenants
7619-B Columbia Blvd,
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Public Welfare
P.0O. Box 2675 .
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Domestic Relations
Columbia County

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128
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Estate Recovery Program
Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

11

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Bide.
Room 3259, 600 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

12

United States of America

¢/o U.S. Attorney for the Middie District of PA
235 North Washington Street

Scranton, PA 18503

13

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230
Harrishburg, PA 17128-1230

Tatal Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

13

Total Muiber of Picees
Received at Post Gifice
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT CARL E LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CARLA MAYNARD MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

éioohg& DRIDA fouqs Ad]lfssr DIS MOTTews hejmt ¢ p Bloce—

SERVED UPON Cesta A A ! 5‘(“

RELATIONSHIP EC IDENTIFICATION

DATE 5-[3S TIME (432, MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _  Height  Weight  Byes Hair __ Age__ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB__ POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT

/ E, NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) oo Sousce S‘-iq-a&‘@.n% _
¢ 1301 () wmls; i @JUC{

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Y- b 15¢.5 2 oo _wesgr,
J-k- ¥ AL 2 (M) AT I35 MO FT7 A fney Lt
DEPUTY DATE _J-¢Z2-2%




Form 9-41
WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' Plaintiff
v NG, 2007 CV 1929 MF

Carl E. Levan, Jr. a'fkfa Carl Levan and Carla Maynard — :
Defendants NLO/O% ﬁé’fb - 47-5

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: S8,
County of Columbia :

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
All real property and improvements thereon located at:
7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements consisting of a Dwelling House.

Debt $ 120,444.92

Interest from 04/12/2008 to $
DATE OF SALE
@ $19.80 per diem

Costs $

Total Due $ . (plus costs as endorsed)
Datedﬂffﬁri [ 1§ Joog \Zéﬂw% Ko

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Colembia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: By:
(SEAL) Depauty
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/iMeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

A7 BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616 _

EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

-~ CIVIL ACTION LAW
Benéﬁciaj Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
o Plaintifl o '

¥

Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard
Defendants Number 2007 CV 1929 MF

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF L PROéIjRTY ) é 5

To:  CarlE. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a  Carl'E. Levan, Ir. a/k/a  Carla Maynard

Carl Levan Carl Levan Carl Levan 220 Madrid Avenue
7619-B Columbia Blvd. 545 Pfahler Street 106 N. Balliet Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick, PA 18603 Catawissa, PA 17820 Frackville, PA 17931

Your house (real estate) at 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA
18603, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on WEDNESDAY, June 25, 2008 , at
10:00 a.m. in the Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia Co unty Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court Judgment of $120,444.,92 obtained by Beueficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

\\‘ . -
I. The sale will be canceleéd if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a

Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges, costs,
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may cail

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asserl your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE, PLACE

. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
' the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find out
if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010,

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. Youhavea right to remain in the pmperty until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of
the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenées, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. |

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 11, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsbutg, said point being at the corner of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds East, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths (344.80) feet to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fifieen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey
hereinafter referred to); THENCE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North

.Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-eight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds West, a distance of

Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77) feet to an iron pin in line
~of land now or late of Mary Luchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten (10) seconds East, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four Hundredths
{232.54) feet to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (111.94) feet

to an iron pin;

(3)  South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (100.92) feet to an iron pin;

(4)  North Six (00) degrees Fifly-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52} seconds East, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Eighty-nine Hundredths (157.89) feet to
an jron pin;

(6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a dlstance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) feet to an iron pin;

(7)  North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
East, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.20)

feet 10 a point in the center of Briar Creek;

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Fighty-five Hundredths (51.85) feet;
THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South



Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-five (55) seconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Fifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredihs (151.93) feet; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventeen Hundredths (104.1 7) feet; THENCE
‘continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10} degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13)
seconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredihs (56.30) feet (o a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D. Bigart, et ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the east side of the
-aforementioned Fifteen (15) toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Three
‘Hundred Nineteen and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) feet o an iron pin on the north side of U.S,
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes F orty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-

two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the placc of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, prepared by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981.

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, efc.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on'a survey recorded in Columbia County

Map Book 7, Page 126.
EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and recorded October 135, 1997 in Columbia
County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603. :

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018-04.000.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Saadra L. Bi gart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Golumbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship. o



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

e =L
i S
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUK FHONE
{5701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 E579) FE4-6300

FAX: (570) JAv-56.25

Friday, April 18, 2008

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
5701 EAST HILLSBORQUGH AVENUE
TAMPA, FL 33610-

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS

CARL E LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN

CARLA MAYNARD

DOCKET # 65ED2008 JD # 1929JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # J4419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 19280
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Carl E. Levan, Ir. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard

Plaintiff
L'

Defendants Number 2007 CV 1929 MF

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PRO ERTY ('9

To:  Carl E. Levan, Jr. afk/a Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl'E. Levan, Ir. a/k/a  Carla Maynard

Carl Levan Carl Levan Carl Levan 220 Madrid Avenue
7619-B Columbia Blvd. 545 Pfahler Street 106 N. Balliet Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Berwick, PA 18603 Catawissa, PA 17820 Frackville, PA 17931

Your house (real estate) at 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA
18603, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on WEDNESDAY, June 25, 2008 , at
10:00 a.m. in the Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court Judgment of $120,444.92 obtained by Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1.

3.

The sale will be canceléd if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges, costs,
and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to stop the sale by lling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

- If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
 the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (21 5) 790-10190.

. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find out
if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as’
if the sale never happened.

- You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

- You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of
the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the schedule of distribution.

. You may also have other rights and deiénées, or ways of gelting your real estatc back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS
OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABQUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
576-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 11, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being at the corner of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wite; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norhi
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds East, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths {344.80) feet to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fifteen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey
hereinafter referred to); THENCE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North
Seventy-threc (73) degrees Forty-cight (48) minutes F orty-seven (47) seconds West, a distance of
Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77) feet te an iron pin in line
of land now or late of Mary Luchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten (10) seconds East, a
distance of Sixly-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner: .

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fi fty-four Hundredths
(232.54) feet to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (111.94) feet
to an iron pin;

(3} South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (100.92) feet to an iron pin;

4 North Six (06) degrces Fifty-five (55) minutes F ifty-two (52) seconds East, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(5)  North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-scven and Eighty-nine Hundredths (157.89) feet io
an iron pin;

(6)  North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) feet to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (3 7) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
LCast, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-~six and ‘Twenty Hundredths (376.20)
feet to a point in the center of Briar Creek;

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Ei ghty-five Hundredths (51.85) feet:
THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continui ng in the center of said creek, South



Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifly-five (55) seconds West, a distance of One
ifundred Fifty-one and Nincty-three Hundredths (151.93) feet; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventeen Hundredths (104.17) feet; THENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13)
seconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D. Bigart, et ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minuies Seventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the ecast side of the
aforementioned Fifieen (15) toot privatc lanc; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
six (26} degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Three
Hundred Nineteen and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) feet to an iron pin on the north side of U.S.
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-
two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, prepared by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL 1S UNDER AND SUBIECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, cte.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County

Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of Jand containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard et ux, by deed dated Sepiember 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia

County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018-04.000.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of

Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship. '



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
e
DEFENDANT CARL ELEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN ~ £/0&s 7/~
CARLA MAYNARD — ERACE QI
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED Doty . 6134
CARL LEVAN, JR, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE € = <° N
7619-B COLUMBIA BLVD
BERWICK OR 545 PFAHLER STREET CATAWISSA
. . ART 4

SERVED UPON ( {,»fH;l)
RELATIONSHIP. )&~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE “-251-§  TIME (090« MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB __ POE___ CCSO X

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Cw 2, 0F oF7C Da~NCE Ls ISl LD THELE Ous e B el
Cip 2y o f C G~ PANGCEL o LIVING v EV0oCKyited
N
\

DEPUTY \ . DATE N -25 ~ 4

Y



e L LI L Bl Tl S S R ) roudy s ue|

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTIIORITY

April 23, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFTCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

Vs,

CARL E. LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

DOCKET # 65ED2008 | ID # 1929ID2007

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #600324 for the property located at 76198
Columbia Blvd Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $3024.84. "T'his emount
includes $1040.00 for sewer tappage foes to connect this property to public sewer
and an additional $116.00 to satisfy a lien placed on this property.

Pleage feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Authority Clerk

Hearing fmpaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Peffily/I¥afn 5o gl Qpportunity Provider and Providsr

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fasx: (570) 752-8479




TERRENCE J. McCABL#++
MARD 5. WEISBERG**
EDWARD 1 CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRC

LIsA . WALLACE I+
BRENDA L. BROGDON*
FRANK DLBIN

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ
GAYL €. SPIVAK*

KEVIN P. DISKAIN*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA  COHEN*
KATHERINE SANTANGINI™
JASON BROOKS™
DEBORAH K. CURRAN=.
LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVAN-=
STEPHANIE H. HURLE Yas

= Livensed in BA & NJ
T |beenzed in PA & NY
* Lizenscd m WY
** Livenssd in NJ
Livensed m PA & WA
**= Liczisgd in AL M & MY
1 Licensed i NY & T
& Liccnaed in M0 & D¢
«+ Licenmsed in MIX
+ Mamggiog Alloroey Jor KY
+  Managing Attorngy for ML

Sherifl's Office

LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITE 2080
123 SOUTI1 BROAD STREET
PHILADELPH!IA, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

~Aprit 10, 2008 ApHT 10;2608---

/7
April/l?,’Q{}OS

Columbia County Courthouse

35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SULTE 660
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, N1 18108
(B36) B5E-TU80
FAX {856) B38-T020

SUITE 401
145 HUGUGWOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(9141-636-8900
FAX (914)-636-4901
Also servicing Commectiout

SUIUE 302
$101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MDD 20747
(301} 490-3361
FAX (301) 490-1568
Also servicing the District of Crlumbis
anel Virginia

r Counsel
DEBORAH K. CURRAN » - MD & X
LAURA HG (PSULLIVANS - MD & DC
STEPHANIE H. HURLEY s+ - M3
JOSEPHF. RIGA* - PA & N)

Re:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Benelicial Mortgage Company of PA
vs. Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard
CCP, Columbia County, Number 2007 CV 1929 MF
Premises: 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Briar Creek Borough, Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sheritt:

Encloscd please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service and Waiver of Watchman
as per your request.  Also, the correct tax parcel number for the property is #06-01-018 and

not #06-01-018-004 and we would request that you use the correct tax parcel

#06-01-018 for all purposes in connection with this writ. I have prepared an Amended Legal
Description to correet the tax parcel number and enclose 6 copics of same herein for your

convenlence.

‘Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Al M/sma
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift
V.
Carl E. Levan, Jr. a’k/a Carl Levan and Carla
Maynard Number 2007 CV 1929 MF
Defendants
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nolifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale

thereof.

DATE: April 17, 2008 McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: a k "
Atlorneys for Plaintiff’ ;
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID & 34419
FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 19280
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
KEVIN DISKIN, ESQUIRE - ID # 86727

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

Plaintiff
v.
Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard
Defendants

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2007 CV 1929 MF

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA :

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Carl E.

Levan, Ir. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States

or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of

1940 as amended; and that the Defendants, Car! E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a Carl Levan and Carla Maynard, are over

eighteen (18) years of age, and reside, or their last known addresses are, as follows:

Cart E. Levan, Jr. a’k/a  Carl E. Levan, Ir. a’k/a  Carl E. Levan, Jr. a/k/a  Carla Maynard
Carl Levan Carl Levan Carl Levan 220 Madrid Avenue
7619-B Columbia Blvd. 545 Pfahler Street 106 N. Balliet Street Bloomsburg, PA

Berwick, PA 18603

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 17th DAY

Catawissa, PA 17820

OF  APRILS/ L ,_/.%003_
T R A
P ‘rﬂ'_f

My Commission Expires Fob, 13, 2011

“oembagr, H NS G Van 1D f e

Frackville, PA 17931 17815
McCABE, WEISBERG, AND CONWAY, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff 7~
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE

e



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 1 1, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being at the corner of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wile; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and I.ou Ann Bigart, his wife. Norht
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds Fast. a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Ei ghty Hundredths (344.80) fect to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fificen (15) foot alley designated as a privatc lane on the survey
hereinaller referred 10); THENCHE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, et ux. North
Seventy-three (73} degrees Forty-cight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds West, a distance of
Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-scven 1 undredihs (379.77) feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or late of Mary L.uchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen ( 14) degrees T hirty-eight (38) minutes T'en (10) seconds Last, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) fect to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes T'wenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred T hirty-two and Fifty-four Hundredths
(232.54) fect to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Scventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of Onc Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (111.94) feet
to an iron pin;

3) South Cighty (80) degrecs Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds Fast, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (100.92) feet to an iron pin:

(4) North Six (06) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Fi {ty-two (52) seconds East, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths {23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a
distance of Onc Hundred Fifty-scven and Eighty-nine Hundredths (157.89) feet to
an iron pin;

(6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutcs Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths {159.70) fect to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
Fast, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.20)
{ect to a point in the center of Briar Creek;

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04} degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Phirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Eighty-five Hundredths (51.85) feet:
THENCE continuing in the center of said creck, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifiy-five (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Ilundredths
(240.46) fect to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00} scconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six [undredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South



Fifty-onc (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-five (55) seconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Fifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredths (151.93) feet; TIENCE continuing in the
center ol said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutcs Twenty-five (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventeen Hundredths (104. 1 7) feet; THENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South T'en (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13)
seconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty [Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife: THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D, Bigart, ¢t ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05} minutes Sceventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) fect to an iron pin on the east side of the
aforcmentioned Fifteen (13) toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
s1X (26) degrees Fifly-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Three
Hundred Nincteen and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) [eet to an iron pin on the north side o U.S,
Route Ne. 11 THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Scventy-four (74}
degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fiftcen and Thirty-
two Hundredths {15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles £ Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, prepared by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, casements, rights of way, etc.,
including the *Not for Devclopment™ clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 7, Page 126,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15. 1997 in Columbia
County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveved
unte Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniu, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. | t, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being at the corner of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht
FPwenty-six (20} degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds Fast, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Fighty Hundredths (344.80) feet to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fiftecn (15) foot alley designated as a private lanc on the survey
hercinafter referred to); THENCE continuing afong land of Robert 1. Bigart, ct ux, North
Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-cight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) scconds West, a distance of
Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven I lundredths {379.77) feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or late of Mary Luchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, ct al., North Fourteen (14) degrecs Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten (10) seconds East, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THHENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four Hundredths
(232.54) feet to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of Onc Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (111.94) feet
to an iron pin;

(3) South Eighty (80) dogrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) scconds East, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (100.92) feet to an iron pin:

(4) North Six (06) degrees Fifiy-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52) seconds Kast, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(3) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine ( 49) mnutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Ei ghty-nine Hundredths (157.89) feet to
an iron pin;

(6} North Eighty (80) degrecs Fiftcen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) fect to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (3 7) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
East, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths {376.20)
teet to a point in the center of Briar Creek:

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Eighty-five Hundredths (51.85) fect;
THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six ITundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of (ne Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) teet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South



Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-five (55) secconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Fifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredths (151.93) fect; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Lighteen (18) minutes Twenty-live (25) seconds
West, a distance of One 1{undred Four and Seventeen Hundredths (104.17) feet; THENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South T'en (10) degrees Light (08) minutes Thirtcen (13)
seconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty [lundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wifc; THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D. Bigart, ¢t ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17)
scconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the east side of the
aforementioned Fiftcen (15) toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
siX (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutcs Twenty-three (23) scconds West, a distance of Three
Hundred Ninetecn and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) feet to an iron pin on the north side of U.S.
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Fiity-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fifieen and Thirty-
two Hundredihs (15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wile, prepared by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, etc.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard el ux, by deed datcd September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia
County Record Book 669 al Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTLED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCLEL NO. 06-01-018.

BEING THE SAME PREMISIES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveved
unto Carl . Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THA'T CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of 1.8, Route No._ 1 1, leading {from Berwick to
Bloomsburg. said point being at the corner of Iand now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert 11, Bi gart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-scven (57) minutes I'wenty-three (23) seconds Fast, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Kighty Hundredths (344.80) fect to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fifieen (15) foot alley designated as a private fane on the survey
hereinafter referred to); THUENCE continuing along fand of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North
Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-cight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) scconds West, a distance of
Three IHundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77) feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or fate of Mary I.uchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or latc of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten (10) seconds Hast, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THHENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds Fast, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four Hundredths
(232.54) feet to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirtcen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Scventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (111 .94) teet
to an iron pin;

(3) South Lighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four {34) seconds Fast, a
distance of One Ilundred and Ninety-two lundredths (100.92) fect to an iron pin:

(4) North Six (06) degrces Fifty-five (55) minutes F ifty-two (52) seconds East. a
distance of 'I'wenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven {(11) seconds Cast, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Fi ghty-nine Flundredths ( | 57.89) feet to
an iron pin,

(6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) feet to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
Hast, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.201)
feel to a point in the center of Briar Creek;

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of F ifty-one and Eighty-five Hundredths (51.85) feet;
THENCE continuing in the center of said creck, South T'wenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of 'I'wo 1 lundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creck, South



Fifty-ene (31) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Filty-five (55) scconds West, a distance of One
Hundred lifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredths (151.93) feet: THENCE conlinuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Eightcen (18) minutes Twenty-tive (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Scventeen ! undredths (104.17) feet; THHENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13)
seconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirly Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert DD, Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife: THENCE along line now or late
of Robert 1. Bigart, et ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two HHundred Sixteen (216) fcet 1o an iron pin on the east side of the
aforementioned Fifteen (15} toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
six (20) degrees I'ifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Threc
ilundred Nineteen and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) feet 1o an iron pin on the north side of U.S.
Reute No. 11: THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) scconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-
two [undredths (15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identificd as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wile, prepared by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

T1IS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, etc.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Magnard et ux, by deed daled September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia
County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

IHAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L, Bigart, husband and wife,
by Dced dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Decd Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E, Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. | 1, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being at the corner of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along [and of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wifc, Norhi
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes T'wenty-three (23) seconds East, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Fighty Hundredths (344.80) feet to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fifteen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey
hercinafter referred to); TIIENC) continuing afong land of Robert H. Bigart, ct ux, North
Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-ci ght (48) minutes Forty-seven (47} secconds West, a distance of
Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77) feet to an iron pin in line
of land now or late of Mary Luchak and Dolores Ninfack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten (10} seconds East, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feel to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four Hundredths
(232.54) feet to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (11 1.94) feet
to an iron pin;

(3) South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (1 00.92) feet to an iron pin;

4) North Six (06) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52) seconds East, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Eighty-nine Hundredths (1 57.89) feet to
an iron pin;

(6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-ninc and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) feet to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) scconds
LCast, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.20)
fect to a point in the center of Briar Creek;

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Eighty-five Hundredths (51.85) feet;
THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South I'wenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South tighty-nine (89)
degrecs Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) scconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet; TIIENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South



Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-tive (55) scconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Fifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredths (151.93) fcet; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creck, South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) seconds
West, a distance of One | lundred Four and Scventeen IHundredths (104, ] 7) feet; THHIENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13)
scconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCT, along line now or lale
of Robert D. Bigart, et ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) fect to an iron pin on the east side of the
aforementioned Fifteen (15) toot private lane; THENCLE along said private lane, South Twenty-
SIX (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) scconds West, a distance of Three
Hundred Nineteen and Sixty Hundredths (319.60) fect to an iron pin on the north side of U.S,
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Filty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) scconds West, a distance ol Fifteen and ‘Thirty-
two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey ol Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, prepared by T, Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, casements, rights of way, cte.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia
County Record Book 669 at Page 364,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603.

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl Ii. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of T).S. Route No. 1 1, fcading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being al the corner of land now or late ot Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife. Norht
Twenlty-six (26} degrees Fifly-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds East, a distance of
Three Hundred lorty-four and FEighty Hundredths {344.80) fect to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fiftcen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey
hereinalter referred to): TIHENCE continuing along tand of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North
Seventy-three (73) degrees Forly-cight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds West, a distance of
Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (3 79.77) feet 1o an iron pin in line
01 land now or late of Mary [.uchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, ct al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten (10) scconds East, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold (o Kershner: THENCE along the following Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds Fast, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fi fly-four Hundredths
(232.54) feet to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen (17) seconds
Fast, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four Hundredths (1 1 1.94) feet
to an iron pin;

(3) South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds Fast, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (100.92) feet to an iron pin:

(4) North Six (06) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52) seconds Fast, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) fect 1o an iron
pin;

(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-ninc (49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds Fast. a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-scven and Fighty-nine Hundredths (157.89) feet to
an iron pin;

(6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Iifty (50) seconds East, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) feet to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirly-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
East, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.20)
feel to a point in the center of Briar Creek;

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Eighty-five Hundredihs {51.85) feet;
THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55)
minutes Ten (10} seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six 1Hundredths
(246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minites Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE conimuing in the center of said creek, South



Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-five (55) seconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Fifly-one and Ninety-three [fundredths (151.93) leet; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Ttundred Four and Seventeen lHundredths (104.17) feet: THENCE
continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirtcen (13)
scconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D, Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D. Bigart, ct ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) feet (o an iron pin on the east side of the
aforementioned Fifteen (15) toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane, South Twenty-
six {26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-threc (23) seconds West, a distance of Three
Hundred Nincteen and Sixty [ lundredths (319.60) feet to an iron pin on the north side of U.S.
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) secends West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-
two Hundredths (15.32) {eet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E, Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wile, preparcd by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIES PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT 1o the restrictions. easements, rights of way, elc.,
including the “Not for Development” clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County
Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCLEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1} acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia
County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James . Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated Fcbruary 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder ol
Deeds in and [or Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CER'TAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 11, leading from Berwick to
Bloomsburg, said point being at the comer of land now or late of Robert H. Bigart and Tou Ann
Bigart, his wife; THENCE along fand of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht
Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds Fast, a distance of
Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths (344.80) feet to an iron pin (said course being
along the west side of a Fifteen (15) {oot alley designated as a private lune on the survey
hercinafter referred to); THENCE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North
Seventy-three (73) degrees Forly-cight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds West, a distance of
Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (3 79.77) feet to an iron pin in line
ol land now or late of Mary l.uchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of
Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten {10) seconds East, a
distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land
now or recently sold to Kershner; THENCE along the tollowing Seven (7) courses and distances
of Kershner:

(1) South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25)
seconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four Hundredths
(232.54) fect to an iron pin;

(2) North Thirtcen (13) degrees Twenty-two {22) minutes Scventeen (17) seconds
East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and N inety-four Hundredths (11 1.94) feet
to an iron pin;

(3) South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds Last, a
distance of One Hundred and Ninety-iwo Hundredths ( 100.92) feet to an iron pin;

{4} North Six (06) degrces Fifly-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52) seconds Fast, a
distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77) feet to an iron
pin;

(5) North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (11) scconds Fast, a
distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Eighty-ninc Hundredths (1 57.89) feet to
an iron pin;

(6) North Eighty (80) degrees Fiftcen (1 5) minutes Fifty (50) seconds Hast, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159.70) feet to an iron pin;

(7) North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds
East, a distance of Threc Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty Hundredths (376.20)
feet to a point in the center of Briar Creek:

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes
Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one and Eighty-five Hundredths {51.85) feet;
THENCE continuing in the center of said creck, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-tive (55)
minutes Ten (10) seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred E orty-six and Forty-six Hundredths
(246.46) [eet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said creck, South Eighty-nine (89)
degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy
and Forty-six Hundredths (170.46) feet;: THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South



Lifty-onc (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-five (55) seconds West, a distance of One
Hundred Tifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredths (151.93) feet; THENCE continuing in the
center of said creek, South Twelve (12) degrees Highteen (18) minutes Twenty-tive (25) seconds
West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventecen Hundredihs (104,17} [eet; TITENCE
continuing afong center of said creck, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen {13)
scconds West, a distance of Fifty-six and Thirty Tundredths (56.30) {eet to a point in line of land
now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along line now or late
of Robert D. Bigart, el ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (1 7)
seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the east side of the
atorementioned Fifteen (15) toot private lane; THENCT along said private lane, South Twenty-
81X (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Threc
Hundred Ninetcen and Sixty 1lundredths (319.60) feet 1o an iron pin on the north side of U.S.
Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North Seventy-four (74)
degrees Filty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance ol Fifteen and Thirty-
two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and
Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, preparcd by T. Bryce James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, etc.,
including the “Not for Development™ clause, as noted on a survey recorded in Columbia County

Map Book 7, Page 126.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl
Maynard ct ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia

County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard,
Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James E. Bigart and Sandra L., Bigart, husband and wife,
by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded March 9, 1998 in the Oflice of the Recorder of
Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 20 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT CARL E LEVAN, JR, AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DIS CO. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

5745 MONTOUR BLYVD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Dm:')f Mills e

RELATIONSHIP Sglris i3~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢-2j-& TIME &5 So MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Scx _ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB_X _POE ___ CCSO L
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(/"'/;;Lg/_ L35G Z- (,y SE BT Lioe

DEPUTY 9’ (u:ga DATE U-2i-of



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 20 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT CARL E LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

7619-B COLUMBIA BLVD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON P CITED —— VA 7

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢# 2/ ¢ >/ TIME 0425  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB___POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i/f_“\ .
’ vy . -
DEPUTY %&% DATE £¢< . 2,. 0 F—




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 20 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT CARL E LEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVEN

BERWICK

SERVED UPON KECCy €02 8y

RELATIONSHIP Cidne IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢¢2/¢4 TIME -~ 25 MILEAGE OTHER

Racc ~ Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _/P/OE . €GCs0 _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO W

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /ﬁ M DATE O 2. o7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# {4 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2003
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT CARL ELEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON  A/¥p prv v (2;;’:

RELATIONSHIP (< rinpee . Ssgicn IDENTIFICATION
DATE —£~ & TIME /Y50 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POBX__ POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE Y-/ X ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICTAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT CARL ELEVAN, JR, AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRIAR CREEK TAX COLLECTOR C/O MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ?) BB AL HrE

-]
RELATIONSHIP { (7¢K. IDENTIFICATION

DATE «{-¢#-& TIME {430 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB ¥ POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF WGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE V- & - §




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 17 - OF - 20 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/17/2008 DOCKET # 65ED2008
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT CARL ELEVAN, JR. AKA CARL LEVAN
CARLA MAYNARD
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PQ BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON g Miffse

RELATIONSHIP (/s gk IDENTIFICATION
DATE<~/&. & TIME //3¢a _  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBy POE__ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

()
N %“Q (U OATE



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:18-APR-08 FEE:3$5.00 CERT., NO:4528

LEVAN CARL E DISTRICT: BRIARCREEK EBQRO

CARLA MAYNARD DEED 0408-0410

545 PFAHLER STREET LOCATION: 2643 W FRONT ST RERWICK
CATAWISSA PA 17820 PARCEL: 06 -01 -018-00,000

————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CcosTE DUE

2007 PRIM 1,155.30 23 .77 0.00 1,179.07
2006 PRIM 1,220.08 23 .16 115.00 1,388.24
2005 PRIM 1,486.43 22.20 .00 1.,508.63
TOTAL DUE - 54,045.94
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 2008

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCCORDING TC OQUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEEE 31, 2007

cli.
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # £<-08

DATE RECEIVED L) jef-of

DOCKET AND INDEX  i~15 -o¥

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABQUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE 44
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST f
CHECK FOR $+356-80 OR Joa0 00 ]é CK# /5839

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE June 35 08  TIME  jfPoe
POSTING DATE Llay o7, CF |
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 157 VJE/EK "Fune Y

2P WEEK )

3*P WEEK j 97




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 65 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1929 OF
2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce and parcel of land sinzate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Celumbia and Cormmonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the nerth side of D.S. Route No. 11, leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg, said puint being at the corner of land now

or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht Twenty-six

(26) degrees Filly-seven (37) minutes Twenty-three {23) seconds Fast, a distance of Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths (344.80) fect

to an iron pin (said course being along the west side of a Fificen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey hereinafier referred to);

THENCE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-cight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47} seconds

West, a distancc of Thres Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379,77) feet to an iron pin in linc of land now or late of Mary

Luchak and Deiores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of Luchak, et al., North Fourteen {14} degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes Ten ¢10)

seconds Last, a distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or recently sold to Kershner:

THENCE along the following Scven (7) courses and distances of Kershner:

1. South Scventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five (25) scconds East, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four
Hundredths (232.54) feet 1o an iron pin:

2. North Thirteen (13} degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen {17) seconds Fast, 2 distance of One Hundred Eleven and Niuety-four
Hundredths (111.94) feet to an iron pin:

3. South Eighty {80) degrees Two (02} minutes Thirty-four {34) seconds Hast, a distance of QOne Hundred and Ninety-two FHundredths (100,92 feet
to an fron pin:

4. North Six (06) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (32) seconds East, a distance of Twenty-three and Scventy-seven Hundredths (23.77)
feet to an iron pin;

5. North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49} minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Eighty-nine
Hundredths (157.89) feet to an fron pin:

6. North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty-ninc and Seventy Hundredths {159..70)
feet to an iron pin;

7. North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) scconds East, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty
Hundredths (376.20} feet to a point in the center of Briar Creck:

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourtcen (14) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds Fast, a distance of Fifty-one

and Eighty-five Hundredths (51.85) feel; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Twenty-six (26} degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Ten

(10) secands West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths {246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said

creek, South Eighty-nine (89) degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy and Forty-six

Hundredths (170.46) fect; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Fifly-one (51) degrees Forty-onc (41) minutes Fifty-five (55)

seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty-one and Nincty-three Hundredths (151.93) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek,

South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five {25} seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventeen Hundredths

(104.17) feet; THENCE continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13) seconds West, a distance of

Fifly-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in linc of land now or late of Robert 1. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along

line now or late of Robert D. Bigart, et ux, North Fighty-two (82) degrees Five (45) minutes Seventeen (17) scconds West, a distance of Two

Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the cast side of the aforementioned Fifieen (15) toot private lane; THENCE along said private lane,

South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (37) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds West, a distance of Three Hundred Nincteen and Sixty

Hundredths (319.60) fect to an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North

Scventy-four {74} degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the

place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and Kathryn L, Bigart, his wife, prepared by T. Bryce

James, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, etc., includin g the "Not for Development” clause, as noted

on a survey recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 126,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and

recorded QOctober 15, 1997 in Columbia County Record Book 669 at Page 364,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dweiling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-G1-013



BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James L. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife, by Deid dated February 26, 1998 and recorded
March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of Decds in and for Columbia County in Deed Bock Volume 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified cheeck or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney lees incurred by the Sheriffin
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www_sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 65 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1929 OF
2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situale in the Borough of Briar Creck, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, o wit;

BLEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of D.S. Route No. 11, leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg, said point being at the comer of land now

or late ol Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife; THENCE along land of Robert H, Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Nerht Twenty-six

(26) degrees Fifly-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) scconds Easl, a distance of Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths (344.80} feet

to an iron pin (said course being along the west sidc of a Fifteen (15) foot alley designated as a private lanc on the survey hereinafter referred to);

THENCE continuing along land of Robert H. Bigart, ct ux, North Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-eight (48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds

West, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77} feet 1o an iron pin in line of land now or late of Mary

Luchak and Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of Luchak, et al.. North Fourtcen (14) degrees Thirty-cight {38} minutes Ten (10)

seconds East, a distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths {62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or recently sold to Kershner;

THENCE alony the following Seven (7) courses and distances of Kershner:

. South Seventy-five (75) degrees Forty-four (44} minutes Twenty-five {25) scconds Hast, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-iwo and Fifty-four
tHundredths (232.54) feet to an iron pin;

2. North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two (22) minutes Seventeen (17) seconds East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four
Hundredths (111.94) feet to an iron pin:

3. South Eighty (80) degrees Two {(02) minutes Thirty-four {34) seconds Cast, a distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths {100.92 fect
to an iron pin:

4, North Six (00} degrees Fifiy-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52) seconds East, a distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23,77)
feel to an iron pin:

5. North Fifty-six (56) degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (11) seconds East, a distance of One Hundred Fifly-scven and Eighty-nine
Hundredths (157.89) feet to an iron pin:

6. North Eighty (80) degrees Fificen {13) minutes Fifty (50) scconds East, # distance of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredths (159..70)
feet to an iron pin;

7. North Sixty-nine (69} degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty
Hundredths (370.20) feet to a point in the center of Briar Creek:

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creck, Sonth Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14} minutes Thirty-five {35) scconds East, a distance of F ifty-one

and Eighty-five Hundredths {(51.85) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Ten

{10) scconds West, a distance of Twe Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths (246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said

creek, South Cighty-nine (89) degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) scconds West, a distance of One Hundred Scventy and Forty-six

Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutcs Fifty-five (55)

seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Fifty-one and Ninety-three Hundredths (151.93) feet; THENCE continuin & in the center of said creek,

South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) scconds West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Seventeen Hundredths

{104.17) feet; THENCE continuing along center of said creek, South Ten (10) degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirteen (13) scconds West, a distance of

Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) fect to a point in line of land now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along

line now or late of Robert I. Bigart, et ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrees Five (05) minutes Seventeen (17) scconds West, a distance of Two

Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the east side of the aforementioned Fiftcen {15} toot private lane; THENCE ajong said private lane,

South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three {23) scconds West, a distance of Three Hundred Nineteen and Sixty

Hundredths (319.60) feet to an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. [ 1; THENCE along the north side of said public highway, North

Seventy-four (74) degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five (45) seconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-two Hundredths {15.32) feet to the

place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identificd as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and Kathryn L. Bigart, his wife, prepared by T. Bryce

James, dated Decernber 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL [S UNDER AND SUBJECT te the testrictions, eassments, rights of way, ctc., including the "Not for Development” clause, as noted

on a survey recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 126,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed 1o Car] Maynard et ux, by deed dated September 15, 1997 and

recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Celumbia Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018



BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James [3. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife, by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recorded
March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volurne 680, Page 0820, granted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorshi p-

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID PRICE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 25, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 65 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1929 OF
2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land sitoate in the Borough of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the north side of D.8. Route No. 11, leading from Berwick to Bloomsburg, said point being at the comer of land now

or late of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife; TITENCE along land of Robert H. Bigart and Lou Ann Bigart, his wife, Norht Twenty-six

(26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-three (23) seconds Gast, a distance of Three Hundred Forty-four and Eighty Hundredths (344.80) feet

Lo an jron pin (said course being along the west side ol a Fiftcen (15) foot alley designated as a private lane on the survey hercinafier referred to):

THENCE continuing along fand of Robert H. Bigart, et ux, North Seventy-three (73) degrees Forty-cight {(48) minutes Forty-seven (47) seconds

West, a distance of Three Hundred Seventy-nine and Seventy-seven Hundredths (379.77) fect to an iron pin in line of land now or late of Mary

Luchak und Dolores Ninjack; THENCE along land now or late of Luchak, et al., North Fourteen (14) degrees Thirty-cight (38) minutes Ten (10)

seconds East, a distance of Sixty-two and Sixty-two Hundredths (62.62) feet to an old iron pin in line of land now or recently sold to Kershner;

THENCE along the following Seven {7) courses and distances of Kershner:

I.  South Seventy-five (73) degrees Forty-four (44) minutes Twenty-five {25) seconds Tast, a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-two and Fifty-four
Hundredths (232.54) feet to an iron pin:

2. North Thirteen (13) degrees Twenty-two {22) minutes Seventeen (17) scconds East, a distance of One Hundred Eleven and Ninety-four
Hundredths (111.94) feet to an iron pin:

3. South Eighty (80) degrees Two (02) minutes Thirty-four (34) seconds Gast, a distance of One Hundred and Ninety-two Hundredths (100.92 feel
to an iron pin;

4. North Six (06) degrees Fifty-five (55) minutes Fifty-two (52) scconds East, a distance of Twenty-three and Seventy-seven Hundredths (23.77)
feet to an iron pin:

5. North Fifty-six (56} degrees Forty-nine (49) minutes Eleven (1) seconds East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty-seven and Cighty-nine
Hundrcdths (157.89) fect to an iron pin:

6. North Eighty (80) degrees Fifteen (15) minutes Fifty (50) seconds East, a distance of One Hundred Fifty-nine and Seventy Hundredihs (159..70)
fect to an iron pin:

7. North Sixty-nine (69) degrees Thirty-seven (37) minutes Thirly-five (35) seconds East, a distange of Three Hundred Seventy-six and Twenty
Hundredths {376.20) feet to a point in the center of Briar Creek:

THENCE along the center of said Briar Creek, South Four (04) degrees Fourteen (14) minutes Thirty-five (35) seconds East, a distance of Fifty-one

and Eighty-five Hundredths (51.85) feet; THENCT continuing in the center of said creck, South Twenty-six (26} degrecs Fifty-five (55) minutes Ten

{10} seconds West, a distance of Two Hundred Forty-six and Forty-six Hundredths {246.46) feet to a point; THENCE continuing in the center of said

creek, South Eighty-nine (89) degrees Twenty-nine (29) minutes Zero (00) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Seventy and Forty-six

Hundredths (170.46) feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek, South Fifty-one (51) degrees Forty-one (41) minutes Fifty-five (35)

seconds West, a distanice of One Hundred Fifty-onc and Nineiy-three Hundredths (15 1.93} feet; THENCE continuing in the center of said creek,

South Twelve (12) degrees Eighteen (18) minutes Twenty-five (25) seconds West, a distance of One Hundred Four and Scventeen Hundredths

(104.17) feet; THENCE continning along center of said creck, South Ten (10} degrees Eight (08) minutes Thirtcen (13) seconds West, a distance of

Fifty-six and Thirty Hundredths (56.30) feet to a point in line of land now or late of Robert D. Bigart and Lou Anne Bigart, his wife; THENCE along

line now or latc of Robert 12, Bigart, ct ux, North Eighty-two (82) degrecs Five (05) minutes Scventeen (17) scconds West, a distance of Two

Hundred Sixteen (216) feet to an iron pin on the east side of the aforementioned Fifteen {15) toot private lane; THENCE alonyg said private lane,

South Twenty-six (26) degrees Fifty-seven (57) minutes Twenty-threc (23) seconds West, a distance of Three Hundred Nincteen and Sixty

Hundredths (319.60) feet to an iron pin on the north side of U.S. Route No. 11; THENCE along the north side of said publie highway, North

Seventy-four (74) degrees Fifty-one (51) minutes Forty-five {45} seconds West, a distance of Fifteen and Thirty-two Hundredths (15.32) feet to the

place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.533 acres and identified as Parcel A on the survey of Charles E. Bigart and Kathryn L. Bigart, his witc, prepared by T. Bryce

Jarnes, dated December 14, 1981,

THIS PARCEL IS UNDER AND SUBIJECT to the restrictions, easements, rights of way, ctc., including the "Not for Development” clause, as noted

on a survey recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, Page 126,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING a parcel of land containing One (1) acre conveyed to Carl Maynard et ux, by deed dated September |5, 1997 and

recorded October 15, 1997 in Columbia County Record Book 669 at Page 364.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling house known as 7619-B Columbia Boulevard, Berwick, PA 18603,

BEING TAX PARCEL NO. 06-01-018



BEING THE SAME PREMISES which James k. Bigart and Sandra L. Bigart, husband and wife, by Deed dated February 26, 1998 and recerded
March 9, 1998 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 680, Page 0820, pranted and conveyed
unto Carl E. Levan and Carla Maynard, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE,
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR

PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in
connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found Hable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 Scuth Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



